21 LC 123 0289

House Resolution 444

By: Representatives Schofield of the 60th, Scott of the 76th, Burnough of the 77th, Bazemore of the 63rd, and Douglas of the 78th

A RESOLUTION

- 1 Recognizing and commending Monique Drewry; and for other purposes.
- 2 WHEREAS, a proper quality education for the young people of this state is the single most
- 3 important objective of the General Assembly; and
- 4 WHEREAS, nothing is more vital to the future of our state than the education of our young
- 5 people, and Monique Drewry exemplifies the selfless dedication that is characteristic of our
- 6 finest school administrators; and
- 7 WHEREAS, this distinguished gentlewomen graduated from the University of North
- 8 Carolina at Chapel Hill with a bachelor's degree in biology and a minor in chemistry, paving
- 9 the way for her successful career; and
- 10 WHEREAS, she has served since 1998 in numerous teaching and administrative roles,
- lending her expertise and vast knowledge to the youth of Atlanta Public Schools, and she
- 12 currently serves as the proud principal of Forest Park Middle School; and
- WHEREAS, in recognition of such remarkable contributions to the education and welfare
- 14 of Georgia's students, it is abundantly fitting and proper for this body to honor the

21 LC 123 0289

15 extraordinary accomplishments and academic achievements of this outstanding school

- 16 administrator.
- 17 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES that
- 18 the members of this body recognize and commend Monique Drewry for her many
- 19 outstanding contributions on behalf of the youth of Georgia and express their most sincere
- 20 best wishes for continued success.
- 21 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Clerk of the House of Representatives is authorized
- 22 and directed to make an appropriate copy of this resolution available for distribution to
- 23 Monique Drewry.